Zoological Department ....................................................... 	t68 85 
Morningside Park--Maintenance ................ .............................. 	2 o8 
Sewers and Drains-Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth \yards ...................... 	33 34 

$4,047 18 

Amounting to the sum of four thousand and forty-seven dollars and eighteen cents. 
A. GALLUP,  W. HUTCHINS, Auditing Committee. 

NEW YORK, May 27, 1890. 

The Auditing Committee beg leave to report that they have examined and audited the following 
bills, and submit the same to the Board for approval :

[...]

from east side Third avenue 
to west side Willis avenue.. 6,527 o6 

Vorndran, Adam, No.3 .................Sewer 	139th 	street, 	Brook to 
St. Ann's avenue, etc....... 1,111 	6o 

$27,964 16 

RECAPITULATION. 
Street 	Improvement Fund ......... 	......................... 7,964 

Amounting to the sum of twenty-seven thousand nine hundred and sixty-four dollars and sixteen 
cents. 

A. 

W. 

G
HUTCHINS, J 	

ALLUP. 	Auditing Committee. W  
NEW YORK, May 27, 1890. 

The Auditing Committee beg leave to report that they have examined and audited the following 
bills, and submit the same to the Board for approval :

[...]

RECAPITULATION. 
Street Improvement Fund ....... .................................. $12,681 34 

Local Improvement Fund .......................................... 	I,78S 00 
American Museum of Natural History, Enlargement of ................ 32,52$ 00 

- 	- $46,994 34 

Amounting to the sum of forty-six thousand nine hundred and ninety-four dollars and thirty. 
four cents. 

W. HUTCHINS, I Auditing Committee. A. GALLUP, 
NEW YORK, May 27, 1890. 

On motion, the action of the Secretary in forwarding the above-mentioned bills to the Finance 
Department for payment at the direction of a majority of the Commissioners, was approved by the

[...]

The President, from the Auditing Committee, presented the following reports 
The Auditing Committee beg leave to report that they have examined and audited the follow-

ing bills, and submit the same to the Board for approval : 
O.-...,... F ank services 	 Com lotion of Metro olitan 

$28,598 62 

Amounting to the sum of twenty-eight thousand five hundred and ninety-eight dollars and 
Sixty-two cents. 

A. GALLUP,  HUTCHINS, Auditing Committee. W.  
NEW YORK, June 13, I890. 
The above-mentioned bills having been read and passed on separately, on motion, the same 

were approved and ordered transmitted to the Finance Department for payment by the follcwin

[...]

Police 	Supplies ............. 45 03 
Young, Wm., sod ......................Labor, Maint. and Supplies.. 30000 

$9,o96 46 

RECAPITULATION. 
$4,044 99 

82 00 
2,610 00 
157 62 
550 70 
48 13 
188 67 
3 00 
I 41 

905 82 
22 15 
17 15 

296 37 
19 80 

9 65 
— $9,096 46 

Amounting to the sum of nine thousand and ninety-six dollars and forty-six cents. 
WALDO IIUTCHINS, . Auditing Committee. 
A. GALLUP, 	1 

NEW YORK, June II, 1890. 
The above-mentioned bills having been read and passed on separately, on motion, the same 

were approved and ordered transmitted to the Finance Department for payment by the following

[...]

StreetImprovement Fund ........................................ 	6,739 77 

Metropolitan Museum of Art, Completion of ........................... 	4,526 40 

Main tenance—Museums ............................................. 	5,773 II 
— 	$32,620 38 

Amounting to the sum of thirty-two thousand six hundred and twenty dollars and thirty-eight 
cents. 

WALDO HUTCHINS, Auditing Committee. 
ALBERT GALLUP, 

NEW YORK, June II, 1890. 
The above-mentioned bills having been read and passed on separately, on motion, the same 

were approved and ordered transmitted to the Finance Department for payment, by the following